 CSA - Class I Div. 1 - Groups  C & D
 CSA - Class I Div. 2 - Groups  A, B, C & D
 CSA - Type 3R enclosure
Page 82
Z-Achiever
Explosion Proof H.I.D Floodlight
Features:
 Excellent lumen efficiency (250/400 watt H.P.S. efficiency 91.5%). Lamp is located for maximum lumen output.

90
* Temperature codes shown include globe, guard and reflector.
Ordering Guide
Certification Guide (40ºC Ambient)
Ordering Notes:
1. All fixtures shown with tri-tap 120/277/347 Volt, 60 Hz. ballast
2. (see Catalog Logic Number page for alternate voltages).
3. All fixtures are designed for mogul based lamps.
4. All fixtures are shown with guard. To order fixture without guard omit “G” from catalog
number.
5. Verify hazardous location suitability using Certification Guide or consult factory.
Z-Achiever
Page 85
Dimensions
Fixture Components
A
22¾”
(57.8)
20¼”
(51.4)
30½”
(77.5)
(A) Dimension
150 watt max. HPS &
250 watt max. MH/MV
250/400 watt HPS &
400 watt MH/MV
 in. (cm.)
22.43
(57.0)
28.13
(71.4)
135/8”
(34.6)
2”
(5.1)
2”
(5.1)
ZXP2
ZXR25
See page 56
ZXR40
RDP40
RAP40 GCL40
GCZ25
See catalog numbers in specified sections